GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL DIRECTORATE OF SCHOOL EDUCATION BIKASH BHAVAN, 7TH FLOOR SALT LAKE, KOLKATA-700091

Memo.	No.	SC/AIS
		AIS/MIS/2/2019(Part-I

Date:-____

- From : The Commissioner of School Education, Government of West Bengal
- To : The Secretary, Central Board of Secondary Education ,Siksha Kendra, 2,Community Centre,Preet Vihar,New Deihi-110092
- Sub. : Issuance of 'Certificate of Recognition' in favour of "THE ASSEMBLY OF GOD CHURCH SCHOOL", Ranchi Road, P.O-Purulia, Dist-Purulia, PIN-723101, W.B.
- Ref. : 1. School Education Department, West Bengal's No. -1017-Edn, Dated-01-12-1992.
 > 2. Affiliation No. of CBSE-2430033.
 - \$

The School Education Department, West Bengal vide reference no. stated above had granted Permanent "No Objection Certificate" in favour of the school mentioned in the subject. Now, "Certificate of Recognition" in respect of the said school is hereby being issued.

All concerned are hereby being informed accordingly.

Sd/-(Subhra Chakrabarti) Commissioner of School Education, Government of West Bengal

Date: 23-09-2022

Memo. No.-<u>85-/(4) - SC/AIS</u> AIS/MIS/2/2019(Part-I) Copy forwarded for information to the:

 Principal Secretary, School Education Department, Govt. of West Bengal, Bikash Bhawan, 6th Floor, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700091.

2. District Inspector of Schools (SE), Purulia.

3. Principal/Secretary, "THE ASSEMBLY OF GOD CHURCH SCHOOL", Ranchi Road, P.O-Purulia, Dist-

Purulia, PIN-723101, W.B.

4. Office Copy.

Principal The Assembly of God Church School Ranchi Road, Purulia

Jt. Director of School Education West Bengel